

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 6570/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2004 in FAO No.1838/2004
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as on the Issue notice on condonation of delay application as well
the special leave

petition. On prayer for interim relief, it is directed that on the condition of petiti
oner paying 50

per cent of the awarded amount, the recovery of the remaining amount
of compensation shall

remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)

Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master