

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14960/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2004 in FAO No. 1838/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. BS. Mor, Adv.

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

me. Counsel for respondent has circulated a letter requesting for four weeks ti

The case is adjourned for four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master